q Series
5 SY5000
7 SY7000
w Type of actuation
∗1   Only the rubber seal type is available for the
4-position dual 3-port valve.
1 2-position
Single

q w re t y u i o !0 !1 !2 !3
P2
How to Order Manifold Assembly
Example (SS5Y5-10F1-)
· For the valve arrangement, the valve closest to the D side is considered the 1st station.
· Under the manifold part number, state the valves to be mounted in order starting with the 1st station as shown in the
figure above. If the arrangement becomes too complicated, specify the details on a manifold specification sheet.
SS5Y5-10F1-05D-C8
…1 set (Type 10 5-station manifold base part no.)
∗SY5130-5U1-C6-P1
…2 sets (2-position single part no.)
∗SY5130-5U1-C6-P2
…1 set (2-position double part no.)
∗SY5230-5U1-C6-P2
…1 set (2-position double part no.)
∗SY5330-5U1-C6-P2
…1 set (3-position closed center part no.)
The asterisk denotes the symbol
for the assembly.
Prefix it to the part numbers of the
valve, etc.
U side
 D side
3-position closed center (24 VDC)
SY5330-5U1-C6-P2 (1 set)
2-position double (24 VDC)
SY5230-5U1-C6-P2 (1 set)
2-position single (24 VDC)
SY5130-5U1-C6-P1 (2 sets)
2-position single (24 VDC)
SY5130-5U1-C6-P2 (1 set)
Manifold base (5 stations)
SS5Y5-10F1-05D-C8
Stations
2
3
1
The illustration shows a
mounting example. The
pressure sensor and
plug are included in the
product package.
!0 Manual override
Nil:
Non-locking
push type
D:
Push-turn
locking
slotted
type
E:
Push-turn
locking
lever
type
F:
Slide locking
type
SY5000/7000 Series
Valve with Pressure Sensor
How to Order Valves (With mounting screw)
∗   For the non-polar type, be careful of surge volt-
age intrusion. Refer to page 706 for details.
(Excludes when an SI unit manifold is used)
∗   Only “Z” and “NZ” are available with a power
saving circuit.
∗    Select “R,” “U,” “S,” or “Z” for the valve when the
SI unit output polarity is positive common.
Select “R,” “U,” “NS,” or “NZ” for the valve when
the SI unit output polarity is negative common.
Symbol With light Surge voltage
suppressor
Common
specification
Nil — —
Non-polarR —

U 
S — Positive
commonZ 
NS — Negative
commonNZ 
Light/surge voltage suppressor
and common specification
Mountable manifold
Metal base: SS5Y5/7-50/51 type manifold
Connector connecting base: SS5Y5/7-10/11 type manifold
421
Best Pneumatics 1-2 Ver.7
2 (B)(A) 4
(EA) 5 1
(P)
3 (EB)
PP
2 (B)(A) 4
(EA) 5 1
(P)
3 (EB)
PP
(EA) 5 1
(P)
3 (EB) (EA) 5 1
(P)
3 (EB) (EA) 5 1
(P)
3 (EB)
2 (B)(A) 4 2 (B)(A) 4
2-position single 2-position double 3-position closed center 3-position exhaust center 3-position pressure center
2 (B)(A) 4
PP PP PP
1 (P) 1 (P) 1 (P)3 (EB)5 (EA) 5 (EA) 3 (EB) 5 (EA) 3 (EB)
2 (B)(A) 4 2 (B)(A) 4 2 (B)(A) 4
PP PP PP
N.C. valve x 2 pcs. N.O. valve x 2 pcs. N.C. valve, N.O. valve 1 pc. of each
X
(EA) 5 1
(P)
3 (EB)
2 (B)(A) 4
PP
X
(EA) 5 1
(P)
3 (EB)
2 (B)(A) 4
PP
X
(EA) 5 1
(P)
3 (EB) (EA) 5 1
(P)